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PARTS

CATALOG

MODEL NO. 78445-490001 THRU

MODEL NO. 78475-490001 Thru

PROLINE 50" & 60"
Side Discharge Mower,  For 724 Traction Unit

690001 & UP

690001 & UP
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50" DECK ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 92-7695 50" Deck & Safety Decal
Assy. (Incl. Ref.# 2 & 3) 1

2 66-1340 Decal - Danger 2
3 66-6380 Decal - Danger 1
4 40-6230 Spring - Deflector 2
5 3296-39 Nut 4

6 93-1122 Decal - Danger 1
7 92-7696 Chute & Safety Decal

Assy. (Incl. Ref.# 2 & 6) 1
8 323-42 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2
9 3256-24 Washer - Flat 2

10 32128-43 Nut - Whizlock 2
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60" DECK ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 92-7697 60" Deck & Safety Decal
Assy. (Incl. Ref.# 23 & 25) 1

2 113349 Roller - Anti-Scalp 2
3 3296-29 Nut 2
4 113603 Shaft 2
5 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 2
6 3231-2 Bolt - Carriage 5
7 79-1290 Plate - Wear, L.H. 1
8 3296-39 Nut 8
9 68-3380 Decal - Wheel Adjustment 1

11 3256-24 Washer - Flat 2
12 32128-43 Nut - Whizlock 2
13 9329634 Pin - Clevis 2

14 9335044 Pin - Cotter 2
15 323-42 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2
16 68-2350 Plate - Wheel 2
17 68-2730 Wheel - Gage 2
18 3256-24 Washer 2
20 92-6508 Chute & Safety Decal

Assy. (Incl. Ref.# 21) 1
21 93-1122 Decal - Danger 1
22 40-6230 Spring - Deflector 2
23 66-6380 Decal - Danger 1
24 79-1240 Plate - Wear, R.H. 1
25 66-1340 Decal - Danger 2
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C-1770
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PLATE & IDLER ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3296-23 Nut 1
2 113633 Pulley - Idler 1
3 9118 Spacer 1
4 113626 Arm - Belt Idler, 50" Deck 1
* 115351 Arm - Belt Idler, 60" Deck 1
5 325-8 Bolt 1
6 100071 Spring - Tension 1
7 78-1960 Plate - 50" Deck 1
* 78-1970 Plate - 60" Deck 1
9 9329644 Pin - Clevis 4

10 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage, 50" Deck 6
10 3231-2 Bolt - Carriage, 60" Deck 15

11 3296-29 Nut - 50" Deck 6
* 3296-39 Nut - 60" Deck 15

12 9329674 Pin - Clevis 2
13 113635 Bar - Stabilizer 2
14 112444 Pin - Cotter 6
15 120060 Bolt - Shoulder 

 (Incl. Ref.# 16) 1
16 302-40 Fitting - Grease 1
17 3296-39 Nut - 50" Deck 3
18 3231-2 Bolt - Carriage, 50" Deck 2
19 115222 Decal - Belt Installation 1

*Not Illustrated
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PULLEY & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 327-6 Bolt 6
2 114810 Washer 3
3 113524 Sheave - 2 Groove, 

 50" Deck 1
* 113526 Sheave - 2 Groove, 

 60" Deck 1
4 110047 Spacer 3
5 113514 Bearing 6
6 113511 Spacer 3
7 1481 Fitting - Grease 3
8 113513 Shaft - Spindle 3
9 3217-6 Nut 2

10 3256-23 Washer - Flat 1
11 113579 Blade - 50" Deck 3

* 112947 Blade - 60" Deck 3
12 920260 Washer - Special 6
13 113512 Cup - Spindle 3
14 323-10 Bolt 1
15 111170 Pulley - Idler 1
16 325-8 Bolt 1
17 113633 Idler - Flat 2
18 9118 Spacer 1
19 3296-23 Nut 1
20 3296-50 Nut 1
21 114911 Pivot - Belt Tension 1

22 79-3090 Plate - Idler 1
23 105005 Ring - Retaining 1
24 302-40 Fitting - Grease 1
25 3296-39 Nut 1
26 113523 Sheave - 1 Groove, 

 50 " Deck 2
* 113525 Sheave - 1 Groove, 

 60 " Deck 2
27 113625 Belt -  Spindle,

 50" Deck 1
* 112449 Belt -  Spindle,

 60" Deck 1
28 114200 Belt - 50" Deck  Drive 1

* 114202 Belt - 60" Deck  Drive 1
29 323-8 Screw - Hex. Hd.

 60" Deck 1
30 3218-3 Nut - Jam - 60" Deck 1
31 113516 Housing - Spindle 3
32 79-3120 Eyebolt 1
33 114868 Spring - PTO Belt Tension 1
34 3235-22 Bolt - 60" Deck 11
34 3235-22 Bolt - 50" Deck 12
35 67-9410 Washer 1
36 9202634 Washer 2
37 3272-7 Pin -Cotter 2

*Not Illustrated
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PRODUCT CHANGES
In an effort to make improvements available to TORO owners as quickly as possible, minor changes are incorporated into Toro's products
from time to time that do not become immediately shown in the Parts Catalog. If such a change has been made in your unit, which is not
reflected in your manual, see your TORO Distributor or his Authorized TORO Service Dealer for information and part numbers.

COUNTRIES OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

Customers who have purchased TORO products exported from

the United States or Canada should contact their Toro Distributor

(Dealer) to obtain guarantee policies for your country,  province  or

state.  lf for any reason you are dissatisfied with your Distributor's

service or have difficulty obtaining guarantee information, contact

the TORO importer.  If all other remedies fail, you may contact us at

The Toro Company.

MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date

Compliance with Radio Interference Regulations Certified.

Certifie Conforme au Reglement sur le Brouillage Radioelectrique.

Litho in U.S.A.
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MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date
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MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date



Pg.
No.

Ref.
No.

Pg.
No.

Ref.
No.Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.

TORO PART NUMBER INDEX
3316-453B

9
*Not Illustrated

1481 Fitting - Grease 4 7 3

9118 Spacer 3 3 1

9118 Spacer 4 18 1

100071 Spring - Tension 3 6 1

105005 Ring - Retaining 4 23 1
110047 Spacer 4 4 3

111170 Pulley - Idler 4 15 1

112444 Pin - Cotter 3 14 6

112449 Belt -  Spindle, 4 * 1

112947 Blade - 60" Deck 4 * 3

113349 Roller - Anti-Scalp 2 2 2
113511 Spacer 4 6 3

113512 Cup - Spindle 4 13 3

113513 Shaft - Spindle 4 8 3

113514 Bearing 4 5 6

113516 Housing - Spindle 4 31 3

113523 Sheave - 1 Groove, 4 26 2
113524 Sheave - 2 Groove, 4 3 1

113525 Sheave - 1 Groove, 4 * 2

113526 Sheave - 2 Groove, 4 * 1

113579 Blade - 50" Deck 4 11 3

113603 Shaft 2 4 2

113625 Belt -  Spindle, 4 27 1
113626 Arm - Belt Idler, 50" Deck 3 4 1

113633 Idler - Flat 4 17 2

113633 Pulley - Idler 3 2 1

113635 Bar - Stabilizer 3 13 2

114200 Belt - 50" Deck  Drive 4 28 1

114202 Belt - 60" Deck  Drive 4 * 1
114810 Washer 4 2 3

114868 Spring - PTO Belt Tension 4 33 1

114911 Pivot - Belt Tension 4 21 1

115222 Decal - Belt Installation 3 19 1

115351 Arm - Belt Idler, 60" Deck 3 * 1

120060 Bolt - Shoulder 3 15 1
920260 Washer - Special 4 12 6

9329634 Pin - Clevis 2 13 2

9329644 Pin - Clevis 3 9 4

9329674 Pin - Clevis 3 12 2

9335044 Pin - Cotter 2 14 2

3256-24 Washer - Flat 1 9 2
40-6230 Spring - Deflector 1 4 2

40-6230 Spring - Deflector 2 22 2

54-9220 Decal - Danger 1 6 1

54-9220 Decal - Danger 2 21 1

66-1340 Decal - Danger 1 2 2

66-1340 Decal - Danger 2 25 2
66-6380 Decal - Danger 1 3 1

66-6380 Decal - Danger 2 23 1

68-2350 Plate - Wheel 2 16 2

68-2730 Wheel - Gage 2 17 2

68-3380 Decal - Wheel Adjustment 2 9 1

78-1960 Plate - 50" Deck 3 7 1
78-1970 Plate - 60" Deck 3 * 1

79-1240 Plate - Wear, R.H. 2 24 1

79-1290 Plate - Wear, L.H. 2 7 1

79-3090 Plate - Idler 4 22 1

79-3120 Eyebolt 4 32 1

92-6508 Chute & Safety Decal 2 20 1
92-7695 50" Deck & Safety Decal 1 1 1

92-7696 Chute & Safety Decal 1 7 1

92-7697 60" Deck & Safety Decal 2 1 1

302-40 Fitting - Grease 3 16 1

302-40 Fitting - Grease 4 24 1

323-8 Screw - Hex. Hd. 4 29 1
323-10 Bolt 4 14 1

323-42 Screw - Hex. Hd. 1 8 2

323-42 Screw - Hex. Hd. 2 15 2

325-8 Bolt - 50" Deck 3 5 1

325-10 Bolt 4 16 1

325-10 Bolt - 60" Deck 3 * 1
327-6 Bolt 4 1 6

3217-6 Nut 4 9 2

3218-3 Nut - Jam - 60" Deck 4 30 1

3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 2 5 2

3230-1 Bolt - Carriage, 50" Deck 3 10 6

3231-2 Bolt - Carriage 2 6 5
3231-2 Bolt - Carriage, 50" Deck 3 18 2

3231-2 Bolt - Carriage, 60" Deck 3 10 15

3235-22 Bolt - 50" Deck 4 34 12

3235-22 Bolt - 60" Deck 4 34 11

3256-23 Washer - Flat 4 10 1

3256-24 Washer 2 18 2
3256-24 Washer - Flat 2 11 2

3296-23 Nut 3 1 1

3296-23 Nut 4 19 1

3296-29 Nut 2 3 2

3296-29 Nut - 50" Deck 3 11 6

3296-39 Nut 1 5 4
3296-39 Nut 2 8 8

3296-39 Nut - 50" Deck 3 17 3

3296-39 Nut 4 25 1

3296-39 Nut - 60" Deck 3 * 15

3296-50 Nut 4 20 1

32128-43 Nut - Whizlock 1 10 2
32128-43 Nut - Whizlock 2 12 2


